General Description
The MAX9121 evaluation kit (EV kit) contains a flow-
through low-voltage differential signaling (LVDS) quad
differential l ine driver (MAX9123) and receiver
(MAX9121). The differential line driver accepts LVTTL or
LVCMOS inputs and translates them to LVDS output sig-
nals. The receiver accepts LVDS inputs and translates
them to single-ended LVCMOS outputs. Both circuits

For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Ordering Information
Component Suppliers
PART TEMP RANGE IC PACKAGE
MAX9121EVKIT 0°C to +70°C 16 TSSOP
SUPPLIER PHONE FAX
AVX 803-943-0690 803-626-3123
Kemet 408-986-0424 408-986-1442
Murata 814-237-1431 814-238-0490
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1, C4, C9 3
10µF ±10%, 10V tantalum
capacitors (Case B)
AVX TAJB106K010R or
Kemet T494B106K010AS
C2, C11 2
1000pF ±10%, 50V X7R ceramic
chip capacitors (0402)
Murata GRM36X7R102K050A
C3, C5–C8,
C10
6
0.1µF ±10%, 16V X7R ceramic
chip capacitors (0603)
Murata GRM39X7R104K016A
C12–C23 12
10pF ±0.1pF, 50V ceramic chip
capacitors (0402)
Murata GRM36COG100B050A
R1, R6, R23,
R24
0
Not installed, open resistor pads
(0402)
R2–R5, R7–R22 20 49.9Ω ±1% resistors (0402)
R25–R28 4 100Ω ±1% resistors (0402)
R29–R32 4 2.0kΩ ±1% resistors (0603)
R33–R40 8 0Ω resistors (0603)
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
R41–R48 0
Not installed, open resistor pads
(0603)
R49, R50 0
Not installed, shorted resistor
pads (0603)
JU1–JU6,
JU15–JU20
12 3-pin headers
JU7–JU14 8 4-pin headers
JU21–JU28 8 2-pin headers
DEN, DEN,
REN, REN
0
Not installed, SMA edge-mount
connectors
DIN1–DIN 4,
RIN1- to RIN4-,
RIN1+ to RIN4+
12 SMA edge-mount connectors
U1 1 MAX9123EUE (16-pin TSSOP)
U2 1 MAX9121EUE (16-pin TSSOP)
None 8 Shunts (JU1, JU6, JU15–JU20)
None 1 MAX9121 PC board
None 1 MAX9121 EV kit data sheet
None 1 MAX9121/MAX9122 data sheet
Note: To evaluate the MAX9122, request a MAX9122EUE free
sample with the MAX9121EVKIT.
Note: Please indicate that you are using the MAX9121/MAX9122/
MAX9123 when contacting these component suppliers.
查询MAX9121EVKIT供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加急出货